## DMFT ,LATEHAR

MANAGING COMMITTEE				
Name of Officer	Post	Designation		
Shri Utkarsh Gupta	DEPUTY COMMISSIONER	CHAIRMAN		
Shri Surjit Kumar Singh	DEPUTY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER	MEMBER SECRETARY		
Shri Gaurav Kumar	SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE	MEMBER		
Shri Parvesh Agarwal	FOREST OFFICER OF CONCERNED FOREST DIVISION OF THE DISTRICT	MEMBER		
Md. Nadeem Safi	CONCERNED DEPUTY MINING OFFICER	MEMBER		
Dr. Awdhesh Singh	CIVIL SURGEON CO-CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER	MEMBER		
GOVERNING COUNCIL				
Shri Utkarsh Gupta	DEPUTY COMMISSIONER	CHAIRMAN		
Shri Surjit Kumar Singh	DEPUTY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER	MEMBER SECRETARY		
Shri Gaurav Kumar	SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE	MEMBER		
Shri Parvesh Agarwal	FOREST OFFICER OF CONCERNED FOREST DIVISION OF THE DISTRICT	MEMBER		
Dr. Awdhesh Singh	CIVIL SURGEON CO- CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER	MEMBER		
	CONCERNED DEPUTY DIRECTOR, MINES	MEMBER		
	CONCERNED DEPUTY DIRECTOR, GEOLOGY	MEMBER		
Md. Nadeem Safi	CONCERNED DEPUTY MINING OFFICER	MEMBER		
	HONORABLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT	MEMBER		
PRAKASH RAM		MEMBER		
(MLA LATEHAR) RAMCHANDRA SINGH	ALL HONORABLE MLA'S	MEMBER		

(MLA MANIKA)		
	PROJECT OFFICER, TETARIYA COAL PROJECT BLOCK BALUMATH	MEMBER
	MINES AGENT, SIKNI COAL PROJECT, BLOCK- CHANDWA, LATEHAR	MEMBER
PRATIMA DEVI (MANIKA)		MEMBER
PARSHURAM LOHRA (LATEHAR)	HEAD, BLOCK CHANDWA,	MEMBER
URMILA DEVI (BARIYATU)	BALUMATH, BARIATU,	MEMBER
MAMTA DEVI (BALUMATH)	LATEHAR AND MANIKA	MEMBER
MANISHA ORAON (CHANDWA)		MEMBER
	DEPUTY CHIEF, BLOCK CHANDWA, BALUMATH, BARIATU, LATEHAR AND MANIKA	MEMBER
PUSHPA DEVI (SASANG)		MEMBER
JATRU KUMAR MUNDA(MALHAN)	HEAD/DEPUTY HEAD, PANCHAYAT- SASANG AND MALHAN, BLOCK- CHANDWA	MEMBER
NARESH LOHRA (BALUMATH)	HEAD/DEPUTY HEAD, PANCHAYAT- BASIA, BALUMATH AND NAGDA, BLOCK- BALUMATH	MEMBER
BIMLA DEVI (BASIYA)		MEMBER
SHANTI DEVI(TONTI)	HEAD/DEPUTY HEAD, PANCHAYAT- TOTI, BLOCK- BARIATU	MEMBER
AMRESH ORAON (NEWADI)		MEMBER
PRAMILA DEVI (DEMU)	HEAD/DEPUTY HEAD, PANCHAYAT- DEMU, AND NEWARI, BLOCK- LATEHAR	MEMBER
DINESH KUMAR SINGH (NAMUDAG)	HEAD/DEPUTY HEAD,	MEMBER

CHANDANI DEVI (DUNDU)	PANCHAYAT-DUNDU, AND NAMUDAG, BLOCK- MANIKA	MEMBER